
 
LORETO CONVENT SCHOOL  
 

Term Dates  2019 – 2020 
    

       

Autumn Term 2019         Tuesday 3rd September–Thursday 19th December 2019 

 

Mon  2nd  Sept   Loreto Teachers inset day 
Tues  3rd   Sept   Main School Pupils return to school – full days  
Wed 4th   Sept    Nursery & Reception Pupils return to school – full days 
Tues   10th  Sept   Gibraltar National Day Holiday    No School 

 
Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov  Half Term  
 
Mon  4th  Nov   Winter Uniform to be worn 
 
Thurs  19th Dec 12.30 pm Break up for Christmas Holidays 
 

Spring Term 2020           Tuesday 7th January – Friday 3rd April 2020 

 
Tues  7th  Jan   Spring Term starts  
 
Fri 7th Feb   Loreto Teachers Inset Day     No School 
Mon 10th Feb – Fri 14th Feb  Half Term      
      
Mon  9th Mar   Commonwealth Day*  tbc  No School 
 
Fri 3rd    Apr 3.30 pm Break up for Easter Holidays 
 

Summer Term 2020     Monday 20th April – Friday 26th June 2020 

 
Mon  20th    Apr   Summer Term starts 
Thurs  30th   Apr   Workers’ Memorial Day*  tbc  No School 
 
Fri  1st   May   May Day      No School 
Mon  4th   May   Summer Uniform to be worn 
Thurs  21st   May   Ascension Day     No School 
Fri 22nd  May   School Holiday     No School  
Mon  25th  May   Spring Bank Holiday     No School 
 
Mon  15th  Jun    Queen’s Birthday     No School 

Fri 26th  Jun 12.30 pm Break up for Summer Holiday 
 
             
*Dates to be confirmed by Government 
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